

OTTO

Allergens and ingredient list

This sheet is designed to document ingredients and allergens for different products. Each box represents a single product.

Attention: All pizzas contain Parmesan, which includes animal-derived ingredients (can be removed).

Pizzas:

NO. 1 Marinara

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Pizza Dough	FLOUR, Salt, Water, Stabilizer S-500, yeast	Gluten
Tomato Sauce	Crushed tomatoes, tomato juice, acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), salt	
Garlic		
Dried Oregano		
Parmigiano Reggiano	Unpasteurized cow's MILK, salt (1.6%), rennet.	Milk
Oil	Olive pomace oil (Sunflower oil 49%, olive pomace oil 41%, extra virgin olive oil 10%.), sunflower oil	

NO. 2 Margherita

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Pizza Dough	FLOUR, Salt, Water, Stabilizer S-500, yeast	Gluten
Tomato Sauce	Crushed tomatoes, tomato juice, acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), salt	
Mozzarella	MILK, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid	Milk
Basil		
Parmigiano Reggiano	Unpasteurized cow's MILK, salt (1.6%), rennet.	Milk
Oil	Olive pomace oil (Sunflower oil 49%, olive pomace oil 41%, extra virgin olive oil 10%.), sunflower oil	

NO. 3 Patate

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Pizza Dough	FLOUR, Salt, Water, Stabilizer S-500, yeast	Gluten
Mascarpone Creme	Organic Ricotta (Organic WHEY, organic Jersey MILK, salt, citric acid), Organic Mascarpone (Organic milk, organic cream, cheese culture, salt), Parmigiano Reggiano PDO grated (Unpasteurised COW'S MILK, salt 1.6%, rennet), Lemon juice, olive oil, water, salt	Milk
Mozzarella	MILK, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid	Milk
Potato		
Rosemary		
Black Pepper		
Parmigiano Reggiano	Unpasteurized cow's MILK, salt (1.6%), rennet.	Milk
Oil	Olive pomace oil (Sunflower oil 49%, olive pomace oil 41%, extra virgin olive oil 10%.), sunflower oil	

NO. 4 Pepperoni

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Pizza Dough	FLOUR, Salt, Water, Stabilizer S-500, yeast	Gluten
Tomato Sauce	Crushed tomatoes, tomato juice, acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), salt	
Mozzarella	MILK, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid	Milk
Pepperoni	Salsiccia piccante with fennel from La Prosciutteria (Pork (100% Italian), salt, sugar (dextrose, sucrose), flavouring, spices, antioxidant: E301, preservatives: E252–E250)	

Parmigiano Reggiano	Unpasteurized cow's MILK, salt (1.6%), rennet.	Milk
Oil	Olive pomace oil (Sunflower oil 49%, olive pomace oil 41%, extra virgin olive oil 10%)., sunflower oil	

NO. 5 Prosciutto e Funghi		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Pizza Dough	FLOUR, Salt, Water, Stabilizer S-500, yeast	Gluten
Tomato Sauce	Crushed tomatoes, tomato juice, acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), salt	
Mozzarella	MILK, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid	Milk
Ham	Prosciutto Cotto from La Prosciutteria, Pork, salt	
Mushrooms	Champignon	
Fresh Oregano		
Parmigiano Reggiano	Unpasteurized cow's MILK, salt (1.6%), rennet.	Milk
Oil	Olive pomace oil (Sunflower oil 49%, olive pomace oil 41%, extra virgin olive oil 10%)., sunflower oil	

NO. 6 Asparagi Verdi		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Pizza Dough	FLOUR, Salt, Water, Stabilizer S-500, yeast	Gluten
Mascarpone cream	Pasteurized cream (MILK) (origin: EU), acidity regulator: citric acid.	Milk
Mozzarella	Milk, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid.	Milk
Green Asparagus		
Leek		
Kale		
Parsley leaf		
Tarragon		
Basil		
Salt		
Olive oil		
Yellow passata	Yellow tomatoes (70.1%), yellow cherry tomatoes (29.4%), salt.	
Parmigiano Reggiano	Unpasteurized cow's MILK, salt (1.6%), rennet.	Milk
Oil	Olive pomace oil (Sunflower oil 49%, olive pomace oil 41%, extra virgin olive oil 10%)., sunflower oil	

NO. 7 'Nduja Ragù		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Pizza Dough	FLOUR, Salt, Water, Stabilizer S-500, yeast	Gluten
Nduja ragu	See "Nduja Ragu" at the bottom.	
Parmigiano Reggiano	Unpasteurized cow's MILK, salt (1.6%), rennet.	Milk
Stracciatella	Mozzarella: MILK, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, Organic CREME 48%, Salt	Milk
Basil		
Oil	Olive pomace oil (Sunflower oil 49%, olive pomace oil 41%, extra virgin olive oil 10%)., sunflower oil	

NO. 8 Ragù Genovese		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Pizza Dough	FLOUR, Salt, Water, Stabilizer S-500, yeast	Gluten
Mozzarella	Milk, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid.	Milk
Parsley Leafs		
Yellow passata	Yellow tomatoes (70.1%), yellow cherry tomatoes (29.4%), salt.	

Ragù Genovese	See "Ragù Genovese" at the bottom	
Basil		
Breadcrumbs	Øko Grand artisan bread (HVEDEME* (42,6%), vand, fuldkornshvedesurdej* (vand, FULDKORNSHVEDEME*) (12,3%), GROFTØLANDSHVEDEME* (8,2%), havsalt med jod, rapsolie*, lys BYGMALT*, gær.), Olive oil, salt	Gluten, Wheat, Barley
Parmigiano Reggiano	Parmigiano Reggiano from Castelli (Unpasteurized COW'S MILK, salt, rennet)	Milk
Oil	Olive pomace oil (Sunflower oil 49%, olive pomace oil 41%, extra virgin olive oil 10%), sunflower oil	

NO. 9 Pomodori Freschi

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Pizza Dough	FLOUR, Salt, Water, Stabilizer S-500, yeast	Gluten
Mozzarella	Milk, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid.	Milk
Tomato	Yellow tomato, red tomato	
Basil		
Garlic		
Salt		
Parmigiano Reggiano	Parmigiano Reggiano from Castelli (Unpasteurized COW'S MILK, salt, rennet)	Milk
Dehydrated olives	Water, olives, salt, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, acidity regulator: citric acid.	
Breadcrumbs	Øko Grand artisan bread (HVEDEME* (42,6%), vand, fuldkornshvedesurdej* (vand, FULDKORNSHVEDEME*) (12,3%), GROFTØLANDSHVEDEME* (8,2%), havsalt med jod, rapsolie*, lys BYGMALT*, gær.), Olive oil, salt	Gluten, Wheat, Barley
Oil	Olive pomace oil (Sunflower oil 49%, olive pomace oil 41%, extra virgin olive oil 10%), sunflower oil	

NO. 10 Napoletana

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Pizza Dough	FLOUR, Salt, Water, Stabilizer S-500, yeast	Gluten
Tomato Sauce	Crushed tomatoes, tomato juice, acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), salt	
Garlic		
Tomato	San Marzano tomatos	
Oregano		
Olives	Water, olives, salt, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, acidity regulator: citric acid.	
Anchovies	Anchovies (fish) (Engraulis encrasicolus), olive oil, salt.	Fish
Parmigiano Reggiano	Parmigiano Reggiano from Castelli (Unpasteurized COW'S MILK, salt, rennet)	Milk
Oil	Olive pomace oil (Sunflower oil 49%, olive pomace oil 41%, extra virgin olive oil 10%), sunflower oil	

Ragù:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Nduja ragu	Nduja (Pork fat, pork meat, sweet chili, hot chili, salt), tomato, celery, carrot, onion, garlic, white wine, cloves, salt, basil	
Ragu Genovese	Beef, onion, celery, crrot, garlic, bay leaf, white wine, salt, pepper	

Crust Dips:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Chili Dip	Tomato Paste, Chili, Lemon Juice, Garlic Oil, Salt, paprika, Sunflower Oil	
Marinara	Tomatos, Green Pesto: Sunflower oil, 29% basil, 6% olive oil, potato flakes (dried potato, emulsifier (E471 vegetable)), 4% Pecorino cheese (SHEEP'S MILK, salt, rennet), 2% Grana Padano cheese (MILK, salt, rennet, preservative (E1105 lysozyme from EGGS)), bamboo fibers, salt, garlic powder, PINE NUTS, CASHEW NUTS, acidity regulator (E330), flavor, sugar. May contain traces of peanuts. Garlic, Salt	Milk, Nuts
Salsa Verde	Parsley, Palm Kale, Basil, Oregano, Anchovies: ANCHOVY FILLETS, vegetable oil, salt, Mustard, Capers: Capers surfines, water, vinegar, salt. , Salt, Garlic, Olive Oil, Sunflower Oil, Red Wine Vinegar: Red wine vinegar (contains SULFITES)	Fish, Mustard
Stracciatella	Mozzarella: MILK, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, Organic CREME 48%, Salt	Milk

Caprese Salad:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Tomato		
Mozzarella	MILK, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid	Milk
Basil		
Balsamico	Wine vinegar, concentrated grape must, color (E150d), contains SULFITES.	Sulphur Dioxide Sulphites

Tiramisu:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Instant coffee	Nescafé Gold from Nescafé	
Lady Fingers	Lady fingers savoiardi from Marini (WHEAT FLOUR, sugar, EGGS, glucose syrup, flavouring, raising agents: (E503) ammonium carbonate, (E500) sodium carbonate, (E339) monosodium phosphate)	Gluten, Eggs, Wheat
Water		
Marsala Liquor	Marsala Fine I.P. Ambra sweet 17% from Marsala	Svovldioxid and sulfitter, Alcohol
Egg Yolk	Egg Yolk from Dava (Pasteurized EGG YOLKS (94%), preservative (E202), acidity regulator (E330))	
Sugar		Sulphur Dioxide Sulphites
Lemon Juice	Organic lemon juice from BAR' DJUS	
Double Creme	Organic double CREME 48% (Organic CREAM 48%. High-pasteurized)	Milk
Cocoa	Cocoa powder*, acidity regulator (E501). *Rainforest Alliance certified.	
Marscarpone	Pasteurised cream (MILK), acidity regulator: citric acid.	Milk

Gluten Free Pizza Dough:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Gluten Free Pizza Dough	Rice starch, corn starch, water, seawater, potato starch, rice flour, sunflower oil, extra virgin olive oil, pea flour, vegetable fibres (potato, rice, psyllium, flax, lemon, peas), sugar, millet flour, flaxseed flour, salt, brewer's yeast, natural flavourings, thickener: hydroxypropyl methylcellulose, raising agents: glucono delta-lactone, sodium acid carbonate.	

Lemonade:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Lemonade	Water, organic lemon juice, organic sugar cane	
Raspberry Lemonade	Water, organic lemon juice, organic sugar, organic raspberries, organic blackcurrants	
Ice Tea	Water, organic Earl Grey, light agave syrup, apple juice and lemon juice	